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CITY OF SIGOURNEY, IOWA
MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 3, 1998

The Sigourney City Council met in regular session in the City
Council Chambers of the Memorial Hall on Wednesday, June 3, 1998,
at 7:00 o'clock P.M., with Mayor Blake Gosnell presiding, and the
following Councilmembers answering roll call: Bob L. Mendenhall,
Jeffrey A. Winn, Ed Conrad, Rich Wilkening, Lyle G. Van Fleet,
and Douglas L. Glandon. Others present, in addition to the City I
Clerk, were Ray Schwenke and Gini Garrett.

Councilmember Van Fleet moved, seconded by Councilmember Wilken-
ing, that the agenda be approved as posted. Upon the roll being
called, the following voted: Ayes: Mendenhall, Winn, Conrad,
Wilkening, Van Fleet, and Glandon. Nays: None. The motion was
approved.

Councilmember Conrad moved, seconded by Councilme~ber Van Fleet,
that the minutes of the Council Meeting of May 20, 1998 be
approved as sUbmitted. Upon the roll being called, the following
voted: Ayes: Mendenhall,Winn, Conrad, Wilkening, Van Fleet,
and Glandon. Nays: None. The motion was approved.

In regard the $875,000 General Obligation Capital Loan Notes,
Series 1998, the complete bonding proceedings, including Agenda
and Minutes for this meeting, were prepared by the bonding attor-
neys, and ·either filed with these "minutes or in the bonding file
(if the same are too thick for the minute book). Therefore, they
are not spelled out a~ length and detail in these minutes, but
include the following.action:

Resolution Appointing Paying Agent, Note Registrar, and
Transfer Agent, Approving the Paying Agent and Note
Registrar and Transfer Agent Agreement and Authorizing I
the Execution of the Agreement.

Approval of Tax Exemption Certificate.
Approval of Continuing Disclosure Certificate.
Resolutdon amending 'Resolution approving and authorizing

a form of Loan Agreement and authorizing and providing
for the issuance of Capital Loan Notes and levying a
tax to pay the Notes

Councilmember Van Fleet introduced the following Resolution and
moved for its adoption:

RESOLUTION APPOINTING BANKERS TRUS~ COMPANY OF DES MOINES,
IOWA, TO SERVE AS PAYING AGENT, NOTE REGISTRAR, AND
TRANSFER AGENT, APPROVING THE PAYING AGENT AND NOTE

REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER AGENT AGREEMENT AND AUTHORIZING
THE EXECUTION 'OF THE AGREEMENT

The second was by Councilmember Conrad. -Upon the roll being
called, the following voted: Ayes: Mendenhall, Winn, Conrad,
Wilkening, Van Fleet, and Glandon. Nays: None. The Resolution
was adopted.

Councilmember Glandon moved, seconded by Councilmember Conrad,
that the form of Tax Exemption Certificate be placed'on file and I
approved. Upon the roll being called, the following voted:
Ayes: Mendenhall, Winn, Conrad, Wilkening, Van Fleet, and
Glandon. Nays: None. The motion was approved.

Councilmember Winn moved, seconded by Councilmember Van Fleet,
that the form of Continuing Disclosure Certificate be placed on
file and approved. Upon the roll being called, the following
voted: Ayes: Mendenhall, Winn, Conrad, Wilkening, Van Fleet,
and Glandon. Nays: None. The motion was approved.
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Councilmember Van Fleet introduced the following Resolution and
moved for its adoption:

RESOLUTION AMENDING "RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING
A FORM OF LOAN AGREEMENT AND AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING
FOR THE ISSUANCE OF $875,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION CAPITAL

LOAN NOTES, SERIES 1998, AND LEVYING A TAX TO PAY THE
NOTES", PASSED AND APPROVED ON JANUARY 21, 1998, BY

SUBSTITUTING A NEW RESOLUTION THEREFOR, FOR A REVISED
ISSUE IN THE TOTAL AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF $875,000

The second was by Councilmember Conrad. Upon the roll being
called, the following voted: Ayes: Mendenhall, Winn, Conrad,
Wilkening, Van Fleet, and Glandon. Nays: None. The Resolu-
tion was adopted.

Councilmember Glandon moved, seconded by Councilmember Winn, that
the Application of Kassebaum Corporation, d/b/a Casey's, for re-
newal of their beer permit, be approved. Upon the roll being
called, the following.voted: Ayes: Mendenhall, Winn, Conrad,
Wilkening, Van Fleet, and Glandon. Nays: None. The motion was
approved.

Councilmember Wilkening introduced the Resolution, and moved
its adoption, to approve the Application of Dan and Gail Pilking-
ton for Tax Exemption on a new garage and driveway. The second
was by Councilmember Mendenhall. Upon the roll being called, the
following voted: Ayes: Mendenhall, Winn, Conrad, Wilkening, Van
Fleet, and Glandon. Nays: None. The Resolution was adopted.

Councilmember Mendenhall introduced the Resolution, and moved
its adoption, to approve the Application of Don Klett for Tax
Exemption on replacing siding on a house. The second was by
Councilmember Glandon. Upon the roll being ~all~d, the following
voted: Ayes: Mendenhall, Winn, Wilkening, Van Fleet, and Glan-
don. Nays: None. Abstained: Conrad. The Resolution was
adopted.

Councilmember Glandon moved, seconded by Councilmember Conrad,
that the review of the Zoning Ordinance be considered the third
and final reading for adoption thereof. Upon the roll being
called, the following voted: Ayes: Mendenhall, Conrad, Van
Fleet, and Glandon. Nays: Winn and Wilkening. The motion
adopting the Zoning Ordinance was approved. The City Clerk was
instructed to publish the summary Notice of adoption of the
Zoning Ordinance to be effective January 1, 1999.
Councilmember Glandon reported the Square Project contractor is
about ready to go on the 'last block of the watermain, and that
the project is going well.

There was no report on Memorial Hall. Mayor Gosnell asked about
two lights for the baseball field, which Councilmember Van Fleet
will check. Councilmember Van Fleet stated that it had been
overlooked approving the Pool Co-Managers. Councilmember Glandon
moved, seconde~ by Councilmember Conrad, that Valerie Homan and
Jennifer Bucklin be approved as Pool Co-Managers for this pool
season, at $8.00 per hour. Upon the roll being called, the fol-
lowing voted: Ayes: Mendenhall, Winn, Conrad, Wilkening, Van
Fleet, and Glandon. Nays: None. The motion was approved.

CouncilmemberVan Fleet further reported that the inside of the
bathhouse has been painted and shower curtains added, and that
the paint for the outside of the building is here. He also said
he needs one more item: a bigger fan for the pump house, which
will be about $140.00. He added that the concessions are in
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place. In answer to questions submitted to the City Clerk and
relayed to the Mayor and Council for this meeting: 1.) Jenny
Bucklin had called to inquire the denominations of the season
tickets the Council had given the Swim Team for Fund Raising.
Councilmember Van Fleet said High School Student Tickets. 2.)
A daily family baby-sitter could be admitted to the Pool under
the family season ticket while she accompanies that family's
children (Stephene Wright's question answered by Councilmember I
Van Fleet.) 3.) A day-care provider of up to six children
cannot admit all of those children under a family ticket (Susie
Fowler's question answered by Councilmember Van Fleet, saying
likewise, Kids & Co. could not take the children from there
under one family ticket.) Councilmember Van Fleet further re-
ported the rocket swing is back in operation, and that the swing
sets have the ties and chips in place. He also stated he had
run some kids off from the Park because of their questionable
behavior. He thinks all of the picnic tables are back at the
Park except for the four that are at the slow pitch field, and
have been for three years. The general discussion of the Council
was that they make money, so perhaps they should be getting their
own picnic tables and they should be notified that they can't use
the City's any longer. Councilmember Van Fleet also stated the
old shelter house needs to be re-roofed.

The matter of parking in the area of the ball field at East
Spring Street was discussed. Councilmember Glandon moved,
seconded by Councilmember Wilkening, that "No Parking Here to
Corner" signs be placed at the corner of Spring and South Warren
Streets. Upon the roll being called, the following voted: Ayes:
Mendenhall, Winn, Conrad, Wilkening, Van Fleet, and Glandon.
Nays: None. The motion was approved.

Councilmember Glandon reported that Engineer Bucklin had told him I
the D.D.T. is spending money and that the City should be getting
on their Five-Year Plan for the renovation of Highway 92,
although we will have to be ready to do all the necessary infra-
structures. The Clerk was asked to call Mr. Bucklin to attend
the next Council meeting to discuss the scope of such project.

Councilmember Van Fleet stated the trees south of the Fire
Station on the terrace need to be trimmed. Mayor Gosnell said
he will send a letter to have them trimmed within 30 days or the
City will prune them.

Pursuant to the prior attendance by Gail Pilkington, representing
the Chamber of Commerce, she had left a message as to their final
plans for the Farmer Markets this summer. Councilmember Glandon
moved, seconded by Councilmember Winn, that the Chamber of
Commerce be authorized to block off the north one-half of the 100
block of Jefferson Street, from the alley to Elm Street, on
Mondays from 4:30 P.M. to 6:00 P.M. for the safety of pedestrians
walking from the Farmers Market at the vacant SADC lot on the
southeast corner of Elm and Jefferson Streets to the food vendor
in the alley behind Attorney John Wehr's office (south of the
Memorial Hall building.) Upon the roll being called, the follow-
ing voted: Ayes: Mendenhall, Winn, Conrad, Wilkening, Van
Fleet, and Glandon. Nays: None. The motion wasvapproved.

Councilmember Glandon explained to the Mayor and Council the
matter of the water shutoff about noon on Monday; that although
Ron did not expect the shutoff to affect the businesses on East
Jackson, apparently at the time the carwash was installed some-
thing was done differently that shut off that and east of there
when other valves were turned off for the contractor. Council-
member Glandon also stated that he was in the office at the time
Leland Heisdorffer called and that his language was offensive and

I



I

I

I

2t1
-4- Minutes of Sigourney City Council Meeting of June 3, 1998

the ladies in the office do not have to listen to any complaint-
ant who talks that way and that he had hung up on Mr. Heisdorffer
after the phone had been handed to him and he listened to enough
of Leland Heisdorffer's language. Both contractors ran into
problems Monday and water was also shut off on the square later,
but once they started they couldn't quit. Councilmember Van
Fleet stated that there is a red oak log that must be removed
from the creek. Mayor Gosnell reported that Ron and Audie have
started putting in the new meters and the training is to be ar-
ranged. Councilmember Mendenhall asked if they are gaining
enough on the water that we won't need another well. Council-
member Glandon replied that although quite a bit of water has
come back, we do need to find out where we could put another
well.

There was no Wastewater Committee report.

Councilmember Van Fleet moved, seconded by Councilmember Conrad,
that the claims be approved as submitted. Upon the roll being
called, the following voted: Ayes: Mendenhall, Winn, Conrad,
Wilkening, Van Fleet, and Glandon. Nays: None. The motion
was approved.

Ray Schwenke appeared before the Mayor and Council under public
input to complain about the cats in his neighborhood and how
terrible much cat feces is in their flower beds, yard, etc. He
said no one claims the cats, but someone is feeding them. He
also said that if he could catch them he knows of two rural
residents who would take them. Councilmember Wilkening moved,
seconded by Councilmember Glandon, that Ray Schwenke be given
permission to live trap cats coming onto his property, to appre-
hend them and deliver them to rural residents who want them,
for a period of one month from June 5th to July 5th. Upon the
roll being called, the following voted: Ayes: Mendenhall,
Winn, Conrad, Wilkening, and Glandon. Nay: Van Fleet. The
motion was approved .. (It was agreed that publicity would be at
a minimum, in light of the Fairfield cat stories.)

Mayor Gosnell reported he had from 15-35 comments about the
good job on the oil and chip work. Councilmember Glandon said
they are all done now and that we should do this regularly on
a rotating basis.

Ray Schwenke asked about the increased traffic on Highway 92.
Mayor Gosnell told him of the shift changes at Duro-Last,
Bender's, and Louis Rich, and he attributes it to that and
construction detours.

Councilmember Wilkening moved for adjournment at 8:10 P.M. The
second was by Councilmember Winn.

_~~),M
MAyaR

ATTEST~~~
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SYSTEM DATK 06/01/98 TIHE 08:34 SCHEDULK PAYHKDr REPORT PAGE
REPORT DATE 05/18/98

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
BAnK VERDOR vnDOR TIfLE CHECK 0 DA'l'K

GIL DEBIT GIL CREDIT P.O. no. InVOICE t AccounT nUUBER DESCRIPTIOn DET AItOUDT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
55 25 ABS FIRE EQUIPHEUT CO., 22403

200 200-999 81808 A 200-02-175-041 AHNUAL FIRE EXTIDGH SERV 63.00

I100 ALL AMERICAN TERHITE & PC 22404
200-999 47311 A 200-02-175-042 5/4 HO PESY CODr PUB LIB 15.00

103 ALLIADT UTILITIES 22405
200 200-999 864001417 A 200-02-175-044 SIGOURDEY PUBLIC LIBRARY 123.07

I300 BAKER & TAYLOR, INC. 22406
200-999 200270889 A 200-02-175-061 PUB LIB '207066 L506659 14.13
200-999 200272712 A 200-02-175-061 PUB LIB 1207066 L506659 148.08
200-999 200273130 A 200-02-175-061 PUB LIB 0207066 L506659 22.74

200 200-999 200273664 A 200-02-175-061 PUB LIB 1207066 L506659 256.39
200 200-999 200274918 A 200-02-175-061 PUB LIB 1207066 L506659 158.85
200 200-999 200275540 A 200-02-175-061 PUB LIB 1207066 L506659 252.42
200 200-999 200275695 A 200-02-175-061 PUB LIB 0207066 L506659 9.61
200 200-999 200277516 A 200-02-175-061 PUB LIB 0207066 L506659 92.40
200 200-999 200277604 A 200-02-175-061 PUB LIB 0207066 L506659 34.96
200 200-999 200278769 A 200-02-175-061 PUB LIB 1207066 L506659 184.16
200 200-999 200280238 A 200-02-175-061 PUB LIB 1207066 L506659 289.65

ttttTOTAL FOR BAKER & TAYLOR, IDC. 1,463.39
770 JERDIFER BUCKLIR 22407

100 100-999 A 100-02-140-052 POOL STARTUP MODEY ADVA" 80.00
1100 COAST-TO-COAST 22408

200 200-999 2921 A 200-02-175-041 SIGOURNEY PUBLIC LIBRARY 14.14

11131 DAHERVAL, JEROHE H. 22409
200-999 A 200-02-175-041 HO!ED 5 TIUES (4/12,4/21 27.00

5/1,5/5,5/11) @ $5.00 ADD GAS
FOR HOUER OD 05/05 $2.00

1325 DEHCO 22410
200 200-999 254789 A 200-02-175-058 PUB LIB SUPPLIES:l BOX 47. 74

PERF CONTIBUOUS CATALOG CARDS
26.99;1 ROLL FAS'l'APEDK RED
4.99;1 BOX BOOK ORDER CARD UB-
PUNCHED 11.49 S&H 4.27

1550 ELIZABETH DRAPER 22411
200 200-999 A 200-02-175-061 REIUB BETH 3 VIDEOS 47 .87

29.90 ADD 17.97
200 200-999 A 200-02-175-058 REIHB BETH 1 PERIODICAL 9.46

3.58 ADD LIBRARY SUPPLIES 9.46I1629

ttttTOTAL FOR ELIZABETH DRAPER 57.33 J'

FAIRFIELD PUBLC LIBRARY 22412
200-999 A 200-02-175-061 STATBItBOT FOR LARGE PRIO 84.00

'1' BOOKS: 3/27/97, 5/29/97,7/281
97,9/19/97, 11/19/97,1/21/98,

I



SYSTEK DATE 06/01/98 TIltE 08:34 SCHEDULE PAYIIEDT REPORT PAGE 2
REPORT DATE 05/18f98------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BARK VEBDOR vnDOR TITLE CHECK t DATE
GIL DEBIT GIL CREDIT P.O. RO. nVOICE t AccounT nUIlBKR DESCRIPTION RET AIIOUBT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
3f18f98 = 7 1l0NTHS 20 BOOKS RA
@ .60 = $84.00

1875 GAYLORD BROS. 22413
200 200-999 OE2028501 A 200-02-175-058 PKTS PRRSS SEDSITIVEf500 29.00 I200 200-999 OE2028500 A 200-02-175-058 BOOK CIRCULATION BOOK 102.28

5.03;3 PKG 100 BK JKT COVER
61.90;25 OPAQUR VIDRO CASRf
ALPHA lILL SLEEVEfBLUE
SHIPPIBG 7.15 IttttTOTAL lOR GAYLORD BROS. 131. 28

2250 GRURLKYS, CORP. 22414
200 200-999 00040043 A 200-02-175-058 PUB LIB ENVS & PAPER 8.87

2400 GTE NORTH-KIDWEST OP. 22415
200 200-999 A 200-02-175-044 PUB LIB 515-622-2890 75.26

2750 H & II lARK & HOKE SUPPLY 22416
200 200-999 148451 A 200-02-175-041 DRAIUAGR PROBLEII PUB LIB 23.72

4 DOftlSPOUT ADAPTERS 2.45 EA =
9.80; 4 8' 4" TILE .29/'=13.92

3023 IOUA COMMUNICATIons NET- 22417
200 200-999 24137 A 200-02-175-044 PREY $1.10;CUR $1.68VOIC 2.78

4350 THE IIYSTERY GUILD 22418
200 200-999 05f04f98 A 200-02-175-061 i08 009 561575 PUB LIB 53.89
200 200-999 A 200-02-175-061 t08 009 561575 PUB LIB 53.00

ttttTOTAL lOR THE KYSTERY GUILD 106.89 I5135 PC KAGAZIRK 22419
200 200-999 A 200-02-175-061 2 YEARS SUB SIG PUB LIB 54.97

5227 TORY PITSCH 22420
200 200-999 A 200-02-175-058 REIKB POSTAGE/SURVEYS 192.00

5640 CITY 01 SIGOURREY 22421
100 100-999 A 100-03-150-052 REIMB PETTY CASH 1/3 AD- 1.66

DITIORAL BULK KAIL 4f1 BILLS
600 600-999 A 600-03-195-052 REIHB PETTY CASH 1f3 AD- 1.67

DITIODAL POSTAGE OB BULK MAIL
4f1 BILLS

700 700-999 A 700-03-200-056-5 REIKB PETTY CASH 1f3 AD- 1.67 or

DITIONAL POSTAGE 01 BULK IlAIL
POSTAGE 4f1 BILLS

600 600-999 A 600-03-195-052 REIIIB PC VA DEPT SAMPLES 3.00
700 700-999 A 700-03-200-052 REIKB PC UPS lLOU HETER 8.64

IttttTOTAL lOR CITY OF SIGOURNEY 16.64

5650 CITY OF SIGOURREY 22422
875 875-999 A 875-03-215 TO CLOSE OUT OLD OUTS?AB 59.18

DInG CHECKS FROK BCD:l/5f95

I



SYSTEn DATE 06/01/98 TIKE 08:34
REPORT DATE 05/18/98

SCHEDULE PAYMENT REPORT PAGE 3

BAnK VERDOR VERDOR TITLE
GIL DEBIT GIL CREDIT P.O. NO. IBVOICE # ACCOUDT NunBKR DESCRIPTIOD

CHECK 0 DATK
HET AItOUNT

'16020 .32;3/31/94 119536 $5.16
6/6/94 '15411 $1.69;1/1/94
015691 $2.18;10/6/94 015603
$39.88;12/5/94 011914 $2.15I\811 SIGOURnEY COUHUDITY rIRE

100-999

I 100-999

6280 SOUTHEASTERn LIBRARY
200 200-999

6150 U.S. POSTItASTKR
200 200-999

22423
A 100-01-120 TAXES PD CO APR;CIn KAY 1,329.66

GEn InD 893.61;GEU MH 205.15;
GEN REAL ESTATE 31,731.76 X
.0405 = 1329.66

A 100-01-125 EHERG rIRE DEPT LEVY 820.77
EKERG IUD 22.34; EHERG KH 5.14;
EMERG R.E. 793.29

ttttTOTAL lOR SIGOURHEY COMMUnITY fIRE 2,150.43

A 200-02-175-050
22424

AUDIOTAPES YRLY UBRSHIP 200.00

A 200-02-175-058
22425

100 .10 & 100 .02 STAnps 12.00

ttttttTO?AL lOR BADK NO - 55 5,008.69

tttREGULAR CHECKStt
tttKAnUAL CHECKSttt
tttGRAHD TOTALttttt

5,008.69
0.00

5,008.69

SIK DATE 06/01/98 TIME 08:34
R T DATE 05/18/98

SCHEDULE PAYMBnT RBPORT PAGB 4

GENERAL LBDGER TOTALS - RBGULAR CHECKS

GEHERAL LEDGER no. nUE DEBIT AIlOURr GBDBRAL LEDGER NO. TITLB CRKDn AIiOUUT

100 GKBERAL runD 2,232.09 100-999 GBBBRAL DUMKY lURD 2,232.09
200 LIBRARY 2,702.44 200-999 LIBRARY DUMMY funD 2,702.44
600 VATER UTILITY rUND 4.67 600-999 tlATER UTILITY DUnMY lUHD 4.67
700 SEUER UTILITY YURD 10.31 700-999 SEUER UTILITY DUIlKY lUUD 10.31
875 V.C. DEP. - BAYER CUSTOUE 59.18 875-999 BATBR CUSTOUER DEPOSITS D 59.18

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TITLE DBBIT AMOUOT GEDERAL LEDGBR DO. CREDn AMOURT

TOTALS .00 .00



SYSTEK DATE 06/01/98 TIXE 08:34
REPORT DATE 05/18/98

SCHEDULE PAYKEDT REPORT PAGE 5

GENERAL LEDGER TOTALS - GRADD TOTAL

GEDERAL LEDGER NO. nTLE DEBIT AKOUNT GENERAL LEDGER DO. TITLE CREDIT AltOUNT

100 GERERAL lUnD 2,232.09 100-999 GENERAL DURltY FUUD 2,232.09

I200 LIBRARY 2,702.44 200-999 LIBRARY DUHRY FUND 2,102.44
600 UATER UTILITY lUND 4.67 600-999 UATER UTILITY DUHBY lunD 4.67
700 SEUER UTILITY lUND 10.31 700-999 SEWER UYILITY DUMMY lUDD 10.31
875 U.C. DEP. - WATER CUSTOME 59.18 875-999 UATER CUSTOHER DEPOSITS D 59.18

rOTALS 5,008.69 5,008.69 I

I

I
I



SYSTEM DATE 06101198 rIYE 08:39
REPORT DATE 06101198

SCHEDULE PAYKEDr REPORT PAGE

BARK VERDOR VENDOR rITLE
GIL DEBIT GIL CREDU P.O. RO. IRVOICE t AccounT RUIlBER DESCRIPTIOn

CHECK t DATE
Dn AIlOUOT

61 207 AUER & co. 22467
620 620-999 A 620-03-195-01 611198 INT 93 UA REV BDS 7,412.50
620 620-999 A 620-03-195-01 6-93 CERY i21 DUE 6-1-98 20,000.00I3158

ttttTOTAL fOR AUER & CO. 27,412.50

IOUA DEPT OF ECOOOIlIC DEV 22468
620-999 A 620-03-195-02 1991 RC2000 98 PRInCIPAL 25,118.24

620 620-999 A 620-03-195-02 91 RC2000 INT DUE5131198 3,734.72IIOU

t'ttYOTAL fOR IOUA DEPT Of ECOBOMIC DE 28,852.96
nORUEST BAnK IOUA, B.A. 22469

720-999 A 720-03-200-01 92 RSL 611198 PRINCIPAL 17,000.00
720-999 A 720-03-200-01 92 RSL Inr DUE 611198 8,018.95

720 720-999 A 720-03-200-01 SERVICE FEE 00 RSL 183.50
ttt'TOTAL FOR BORNEST BANK IOUA, B.A. 25,202.45

8600 FRANKLIN COUnTY fARIlERS 22470
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 811187 GO#27 7.25% lOT 725.00

8601 FRANKLIN COUNTY fARIlERS 22471
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 8187 g27 61112002 CALLED 20,000.00

8620 ERIC L. ADDERson 22472
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 811187 BD829 IUT 7.30\ 365.00
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 8187 t29 61112003 CALLED 10,000.00

ttttTOTAL fOR ERIC L. ANDERSON 10,365.00

8640 SOnJA 1. KEVER 22473

18641

500-999 A 500-03-190-2 811/87 BDt31 IUT 7.30\ 365.00

SONJA I. KRVER 22474
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 8187 '31 6/112003 CALLED 10,000.00

8660 HUGO H. BODENSTEINER 22475
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 811187 GO BD D78 7% IUT 875.00
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 8/1187 '78 6-1-99 CALLED 25,000.00

ttt'TOTAL FOR HUGO H. BODEnSTEINER 25,875.00
8680 HUGO H. BODENSTEInER 22476

500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 811/87 GO#79 7.10\ InT 532.50
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 811187'79 6-1-2000CALLED 15,000.00

.tt·TOTAL fOR HUGO H. BODEnSTEINER 15,532.50

8685 CEDE & CO. 22477
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 811187 BD g81 7.20% IUT 900.00
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 8/87 '81 6-1-2000 CALLKD 25,000.00

18754

.tt·fOTAL FOR CEDK & CO. 25,900.00

KEOKUK COUDTY STATE BAUK 22478
500-999 A 500-03-190-2 8/1/87 GO '51 IftT 7.10% 355.00
500-999 A 500-03-190-2 8/87 051 6/1/2000 CALLKD 10,000.00

ttt'TOTAL FOR KKOKUK COUnTY STATE BADK 1O,355.00

I



SYSTEK DATE 06/01/98 TIUE 08:39
REPORT DATE 06101/98

SCHEDULE PAYNEBT REPORT PAGE 2
'!'~,

BADK VEDDOR VENDOR TITLE
GIL DEBn GIL cRRDn P.O. no. IDVOIcE t ACCOUDT DUItBER DRSCRIPfIOD

CHRCK t DAn
DRf AItOURr

8759 CRDE & co. 22479
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 811187 BD073 IUT 6.80\ 170.00
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 811187 BOUD #73 6/1/98 5,000.00
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 811187 BDD74 6.80\ 170.00 I500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 87 BD #74 $5,000 611/98 5,000.00

ttttfOfAL lOR CEDE & co. 10,340.00

8762 CEDE & CO. 22480 ,I500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 8/1/87 GO #75 6.80\ IUT 170.00
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 8187 GO BD~75 DUE 6/1/98 5,000.00
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 8/1187 GO BD#76 6.80\IDT 170.00
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 8/1187 GO BDi77 7.25\IDT 362.50
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 8/87BDD77 6-1-2002CALLED 10,000.00
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 8/1/87 BDt76 DUE 6/1/98 5,000.00

ttttrorAL lOR CEDE & CO. 20,702.50

8770 KEOKUK COUBfY STAfE BAUK 22481
620 620-999 A 620-03-195-01 6/1/98 lIT 1993 UA REVBD 5,275.00

8780 CEDE & CO. 22482
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2-5 611193 GO InT 611198 21,948.00
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2-5 6/1/93 CERT t5 6-1-98 35,000.00

ttttTOTAL fOR CEDE & CO. 56,948.00

8805 KARY ELLED REEVE 22483
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 8/1187 BD t72 IUT 7.30\ 365.00
500 500-999 A 500-03-190-2 87 BDt72 6-1-2003 CALLED 10,000.00

ttttTOTAL lOR KARY ELLEn REEVE 10,365.00

IttttttfOTAL lOR BADK no - 61 304,215.91

tttREGULAR CHECKStt 304,215.91
tttKARUAL CHECKSttO 0.00
tttGRADD TOTALttttt 304,215.91

I
I



SYSTEK DATE 06/01/98 TIKE 08:39
REPORT DATE 06/01/98

SCHEDULE PAYKEDT REPORT PAGE 3

GEUERAL LEDGER TOTALS - REGULAR CHECKS

GEnERAL LEDGER DO. TITLE DEBIT AMounT GENERAL LEDGER DO. TITLE CREDIT AMOUn?
500 DEBT SERVICE lUBD 217,473.00 500-999 DEBT SERVICE DUKMY lURD 217,473.00

'2111
UATER SINKIUG lUUD 61,540.46 620-999 UATER SIDKInG lUUD 61,540.46

72 SEUER SInKI8G lURD 25,202.45 720-999 SE6KR SIBKIDG lUBD DUMHY 25,202.45

TOTALS 304,215.91 304,215.91

-1------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
GERERAL LEDGER TOTALS - HAnUAL CHECKS

GENERAL LEDGER DO. TITLE DEBIT ANOUNT GEDERAL LEDGER NO. TITLE CREDIT AnOUDT

TOTALS .00 .00

SYSTEM DATE 06/01/98 TIME 08:39
REPORT DATK 06/01/98

SCHEDULE PAYMERT REPORT PAGE 4

GENERAL LEDGER TOTALS - GRAHD TOTAL

--1------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
GE L LEDGER DO. TITLE DEBIT AMOUBT GENERAL LEDGER RO. TITLE CREDIT AKOURT

500 DEBT SERVICE lunD 217,473.00 500-999 DEBT SERVICE DUngy lURD 217,473.00
620 UATER SIUKING lURD 61,540.46 620-999 BATER SIBKInG FURD 61,540.46
720 SKUER SIBKInG FUBD 25,202.45 720-999 SEBER SIBKIBG lUUD DUnUY 25,202.45

TOTALS 304,215.91 304,215.91

I
1



SYS!II DA!I 06/14/98 !III 03130
RIPOR! DA!I 06/03/96

SCHIDULI PAYHEI! RlPORf PAGI 1

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------BAlK VIIDOR VIIDOR fIfLI
G/L DIDIr GIL CRIDIf P.O. 10. IIVOICI, ACCOUIf IUIBIR DISCRIPrIOI

CHICK' DUI
1X'1'UOUIf

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
06 50

100

I

180

300
300
100

100

300

300

I
180

100

100

100

100

100
680

I
100

I

ACCO UILllIflD CORP.
100-999 0002017-1 A 108-02-140-060

100-999 0002169 A 100-02-140-060

····fOfAL lOR ACCO UILIHIflD CORP.
103 ALLIARf UfILIfIIS

100-999 864012431 A 100-02-130-047
300-999
300-999
180-999

864812432 A 300-01-110-080
864012432 A 300-01-110-080
864012431 A 100-04-165-047

100-999 864012431 A 100-02-130-047
100-999 864012431 A 100-04-165-047

300-999 864012431 A 300-01-110-080
300-999 864012431 A 300-01-110-080
850-999 864012431 A 850-03
600-999 864012431 A 600-03-195-047-R.I.
100-999 864012431 A 100-03-155-047

100-999 864012431 A 100-82-130-047

100-999 864812431 A 100-03-155-047

100-999 864012432 A 100-01-110-70

100-999 864012432 A 100-04-165-047
I

H10-999 86401i4~~A 100-02-13~-047
869419405 A 688-03-195-047-2600-999

708-999 864819403 A 780-03-200-047-110 PK

700-999 864018418 A 708-03-200-047-IBSf LS

100-999 864012431 A 100-02-140-047

100-999 864012431 A 180-02-140-047

22485
ACCO LIQUID CBLORIII COR 2,163.10

585 GL 1 2.28=$1333.88;ACCO 07-
L 220 GLS 12.48=S545.60;CALCIUI
CHLORIDI lLAl1 8 50' BAGS113.50
=108.00;SIGI-11PA 3 @ 21.90=
65.70;CHLORIII SCRIII $110.00

CHIIICALS lOR POOL RIA- 16.45
Gllf AID IJDICA!OR; lRIIGB!
5.95

2,179.55

22487
IL '79036927 I BD lIILD

4/17-5/19
ARIA LIGB!IIG JOllBflRID
IUIICIPAL Sf LIGBfS 1011
IL,79070179 III HALL 04/

17-5/19
IL,79049517 LIGIOR PK

4/17-5/19 III
IL,71312251 HEI HALL 04/

17-05/19
IL '71283726 BIGHIAY LIG

H'l'S04/17-05/19
IL,76100643 '1'RAllICLIGB

'1'S4/17-5/19 ISfIIAflD
IL,76100643 LIIIS lfl IL

ISflHAflD 4/17-5/19
IL '79052678 R.I. IBLL

4/17-5/19
IL,79004760 1'1'1SHOP 04/

17-5/19
IL '79012370 PARK SHIL!I

86/17-05/19
GS,75029119 HAIR S! IUSI

4/17-5/19
IL,71286048 !ORRAnO SIRI

4/17-5/19
GS,94860836 IRI BALL 04/

17-05/19
IL,55611352 LIGIOI PARK

04/17-05/19
IL,0079055485 III IA'1'IR

04/02-4/30
IL,44617792 SI LI1'1'liD
PI 4/2-4/30

IL,70109925 SI PUlP BY
POOL 3/21-4/29

IL,71204686 SIIIPOOL III
4/17-5/19

IL,71206185 SIIIPOOL III

8.42

1,207.98
574.46

45.99

8.42

72.75

22.86

52.62
52.91

128.17

23.29

8.42
•••49.70

9.02

176.47

13.27
690.45

13.11

17.18

8.42

8.42



SYSrBI DAfB 86/14/98 fIHE 83:38
RBPORr DAIB 86/03/96

SCRBDULB PAYHElf RBPORr PAGB 2

BAIl VIIDOR VBRDOR IITLI
GIL DRBU GIL CRIDn P.O. BO. IRVOICB, ACCOURr IUIBBR DISCRIPfIOR

CRICI, DArI
RBI AHOUR!

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------4/17-5/19
708 780-999 869412431 A 780-03-288-847-ROSP LS IL,79854138 IB SI LS 84/ 51.21

17-85/19
788 788-999 864812431 A 788-83-200-047-IBSI LS BL,79053737 SI LIrf PARI 128.71

I4/17-5/19
708 780-999 864012431 A 708-83-200-847-LAGOOIS BL,8879055326 SI LAGOOIS 347.74

4/17-5/19
680 680-999 869419485 A 688-03-195-847-18 IL,79855472 IILLS 1,2,3 1,377.44

12/01/97-4/38/97 (rRBRB BAD

IBBBI A CRBDIf AID rRBI TRBY
DIDI'T BILL TBIS Accr,

608 6811-999 864812431 A 688-83-195-847-R.I. IL,79851521 1114/17-5/19 7.51
8.42 LISS CRIDII (2" PRIVIOUS
BILL -.91

788 780-999 864812431 A 180-03-208-847-IBS RD BL,79854966 IBS RD LS 299.83
341.68 LBSS 92' CRBDIT rROI
PRBVIOUS BILL -41.77

608 68iH99 864812431 A 688-83-195-047-1 IL,79861210 IA TOIBR 4/ 17.78
17-5/19 28.50 LBSS 6' or PRB-
VIOUS CRBDIT -2.72 = 17.78

ttttTOrAL rOR ALLIAlr urILIrIIS 5,422.55

202 AI&! 22488
188 108-999 132232373 A 188-03-155-052 III SROP LD 515-622-2343 5.77
188 180-999 732232376 A 188-01-110-841 1/2 III LD 515-622-3081 2.98
188 108-999 132232376 A 188-84-165-844 1/2 LD III 515-622-3081 2.98
608 680-999 732232378 A 688-03-195-044 1/2 III LD 515-622-3456 26.11

ttttlOTAL rOR AI&I 37.98

258 BAILlY orrICI BgUIP., IRC 22489 I188 108-999 172346-8 A 188-84-168-858 BIRDIR CLIPS .76;STICI 57.84
PBIS 2 DK 1 .133=3.20;4 DK 1111
LIGAL PADS 43.28;12 POST-lIS 1
.89=10.68

108 188-999 173241-8 A 188-84-168-024 4 PRIITBR RIBBOIS 121.95 87.88
180 188-999 173241-8 A 100-84-168-858 12 LBGAL PADS 1 .916 10.99
188 188-999 173643-0 A 180-84-168-025 TOIBR CARrRIDGB PRorocop 33.08

ttttrOTAL rOR BAILBY orrICB BgUIP., II 189.63

260 BAIl ILBCfRIC 22498
100 180-999 7162 ·A 188-84-165-841 RBlIRED ourLBrs orrICB 392.88
100 188-999 7115 A 188-04-165-841 ADD OUILIT COUICIL/POLIC 214.15

ttttTOTAL rOR Bill ILBCTRIC 686.95

160 BRUIY'S CARPIT CORIBR 22491
188 188-999 4594 A 180-82-1~0-852 IBI ,V68 3"15 9 13.88;1 17.95

gT '3865 4.95 BY JBIIY BUCILII

I958 CASBY'S GBIBRAL STORB 22492
680 608-999 A 680-83-195-852 10lBR GAS 3.899 GLS 1/2= 2.85
780 708-999 A 780-83-288-052 10IBR GAS 3.899 GLS 1/2= 2.04
180 188-999 A 188-83-155-057 15.81 GLS srRBBr PICIUP 16.58

ttttlOrAL rOR CABBY'S GBIBRAL STORB 20.59

I



SYSTIH DATI 86/14/98 fIll 83:38
HIPOHf DATI 86/83/96

SCRIDOLI PAYIBIT REPORT PAGE 3

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------BAil VlIDOR VlIDOR TIfLI
GIL DIBI! GIL CRIDIt P.O. 10. IIVOICI, ACCOORf 10IBIR DKSCHIPfIOI

CRICI, DAfI
IBf AIOOIT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1018 CllfHAL VALLIY BAlK 22493189 188-999 A 188-81-118-060 PAYlilT '10 POL IITRIPID 291. 26

I'''' DIIIIS CLOBB 22494188-999 A 198-02-139-081 CARl Ol PARK lAY, 1998 780.89
,," 1/

1108 COAST-TO-COAST 22495

I 680-999 9544 A 608-03-195-852 2 55 GL DROH LIBERS I 24.29
9.69=19.38;2 "l1"BATTIRIIS I
2.19=4.38;1 RBI IREBCR .44 BY
RD lOR PLAIT188-999 9821 A 108-93-159-852 1 4PK 11 BATTIRIES BY DI 3.79
lOR GARBlGI 0" I

180 190-999 9909 A 188-82-140-841 101lROOS lOll BROSBBS i 78.51
ROLLIR COVIRS, ROLLIR PARS BY
JEllY BOCKLII108 198-999 9929 A 188-81-118-041 SORGI SOPPRISSOR BY TB 29.99188 181H99 9949 A 108-82-140-052 DRILL BIT 2.59;4 BOLTS 9.78
2.44;4 lOTS .96; 1 RBI KIY
3.79 lOR POOL BY RD

ttttTOTAL lOR COAST-TO-COAST 138.27
1159 coon DROGS 22496188 188-999 04-30-98 A 180-01-119-841 4/17 i 4/30 PICTORES/AG 6.59 11«\'

1558 IDDY-IALKER 100IPIIIT CO. 22497189 100-999 1114 A 189-83-155-857 DIRT SROB ROIIIRS 158.88 247.84

I liD SBAP 01 GOfTIR BROOI 71.68;
OPS 18.24188-999 1186 A 180-83-155-957 STRAP lOR SIBEPER 27.88 29.95
OPS 2.95

ttttTOTAL lOR IDDY-IALIIR 100IPHBIT CO 277.79
1790 BILL lOOST 22498188 188-999 A 188-82-140-841 RIPAIRID 'ALL II.IOIII'S 136.88

SROIlR/CRlIGI ROOI AT paOLI
LABOR 5 RRS I 26.09 = 139.00;
IATIRIAL SliD i HORfAR III 6.00

1800 lRIICR-RIIIKER-!SSOCIATES 22499180 180-999 A 188-83-168 IIG 4/1-4/30 SO PROJECT 6,159.07658 650-999 97-58 A 658-83-195-864 IIG 4/1-4/38 JACISOI/LAl 2,101. 34
llR '!TIRIAII PROJICT

ttttTOTAL lOR lREICR-RIIIKIR-ASSOCIATE 8,268.41

1
1855

1860
180

GALL'S, IIC.
108-999 52190487 A 180-01-119-858

22508
CLOTRIIG,BIII RACKS,!ID 448.94

IIBLIRS lOR BIKI PArROL
LAI IRlORCIIIIT

180-999 54690 A'100-01-110-011-2
22501

POLICI CLOrHIIG: PAIrs 83.85
36.95;STRIPI 8.80; SRIRr 29.95;

I



SYSfl1 DAfl 06/14/98 rID 03130 SCHIDULI PAYOIf RIPORf PAGI 4
RIPORf DAfl 96/03/96 \ll

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------BARI VlIDOR VlIDOR rIUI CBICI I DArI
G/L DIBIr GIL CRBDIr P.O. 10. UVOlel I Accoun IUIBIR DISCRIPrIOI IEf AlOUIr

--------------------------------------~-~~-~--~----------~~--~~---------~-----------------------------------------------------------SBIPPIRG 8.95 I1878 GAUIAY 2899 22502
100 108-999 30481629 A 188-01-110-859 COIPUflR SYSfl1 POL DIP! 2,024.88

2259 GRIBILBYS, CORP. 22593 IHI8 199-999 90840299 A 100-82-140-952 fICllfS lOR POOL BY J.B. 9.18

2408 GU ROUB-HIDIIS! OP •. 22584
109 1811-999 A 100-81-118-841 POL 01 515-622-3081 6.19
110 189-999 A 190-04-165-044 01 BALL 515-622-3081 41.83
789 790-999 A 790-83-280-047-BOSP LS 101-POB 515-622-2918 36.13
109 100-999 A 100-03-155-047 Ifl SBOP 515-622-2343 38.58
609 608-999 A 600-03-195-044 IA PLf 515-622-3456 39.98
700 700-999 A 700-83-200-847-110 PI IIDPK ALlIl 515-622-3569 32.38
608 680-999 A 608-93-195-844 IA LD 01 515-622-3880 7.39
100 108-999 A 188-04-168-044 OllICI PB 515-622-3880 181. 54
190 108-999 A 188-02-148-844 POOL PBOII 515-622-2741 41.63

····fOfAL lOR Gfl BORfB-IIDIIS! OP. 348.56

2450 BACB COHPAU 22505
609 600-999 258301 A 680-93-195-860-1 1/2 LAB IQOIPOlf , SBIP 38.25
708 700-999 258301 A 781-83-200-060 1/2 LAB IQOIPIIBf , SBIP 38.25

····fOfAL lOR BACB COIPAlY 68:59

2508 BUllS VlflRIRARY CLIIIC 22586 I109 199-999 A 100-02-145 BLACK LAB DOG 55.00

2560 BAIIIYI COIIOllfY COLLIGI 22587
100 108-999 12302 A 191-01-118-959 1111 BRUIS RISIRVI IKAPO 218.98

2750 B , I llll , BOD SOP PLY 22588
199 100-999 149217 A 198-93-155-852 3 SPRAY PRIIIRS @ 2.85 = 23.80 &91

8.55;1 lORIOLA 2 CLIARIR 9.90;
1 PAlif BROSB 1" 1.75; 1 PAlif
BROSB 2" 3.60 lOR SBOP BY DI

109 1011-999 149398 A 109-03-155-952 1 ROOlIIG SBOVEL BY 01 21.95
190 109-999 149145 A 100-03-155-857 SIIIPIR. 1/2' 88D CBAlle 10.98

4.59;1 804 1/2 LIII 3.45;1 804
LIII 1.60; fROCI 11 CBAII RlPAI ~~i

LIII .85; fROCI 11 CBAIR RIPAIR
LIII .58 BY lJ

109 199-999 149445 A 180-83-155-052 PRY BlI BY lJ 15.75
100 100-999 149469 A 190-03-150-052 2 CAIS SPRAY PAIlf @ 5.79

I2.85 BY 01
199 109-999 149689 A 190-02-140-841 1 1/2 CAP .52;1 fllLO. 4.51

GLOI 3.99 lOR POOL BY RD
109 190-999 149962 A 108-03-155-057 lOlL lOR SfRIBf 10llRS 4.88
188 198-999 149967 A 198-03-150-052 1 RAIl COAf 29.39;1 RAIl 55.65

COVERALL 26.35 BY lJ

I390 300-999 149992 A 308-03-180-052 1/2 DIIALf CBOP SAl Af 129.58
245.70 AID 1/2 GRIASI GOI Af
13.45=259.15 fOfAL 1/2=129.58



SYSfBK DAfB 06/14/98 rIKB 03130 SCHEDULE PAYKBR! RBPOir PAGB 5 IHIRBPORf DAfB 06/03/96
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------BARK nlDOR nlDOR nfLE CBBCK , DUBG/L DBBI! GIL CRBDn P.O. 10. IIVOICB , ACCODIf IUIIBBR DBSCRIPtIOl IEf nouif------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BY 0110. H10-999 149992 A 100-03-158-052 1/2 DBIALf CBOP SAl Af 129.57
245.78 ARD 1 GRBASB GUI Af

I 13.45 = 259.15 fOfAL 1/2 =
129.57 BY 01188-999 158869 A 188-03-150-852 2 PR ARYHYDROOS GLOVIS @ 9.30
4.65 nCB BY 01700-999 150069 A 780-03-2"-847-BOSP LS 2 1/2· SS 10fS @ .85 BA 3.50
1.70;1 1/2" SS lLAf IASBBRS @
.45=.98;2 1/2· SS LOCI IASBBRS
@ .45=.90; KB SI Lllf BY RD188-999 158881 A 100-82-130-041 10' CHAII @ .32' BY LYLB 3.20101H99 150180 A 100-02-140-852 2 fB1LOI fAPB , 1.99 = 4.28
3.98; 1 SBf SCRBIS .28; 2 BOLfS
.18 lOR POOL BY RD380 308-999 158213 A 380-83-188-052 2 HALB HOSB COOPLBR , 7.30
.98 = 1.80; 1 IAfBR ROZZLB 5.50
lOR SBOP BY 01

····fOfAL lOR H & K FARK & BOllE SOP PLY 429.87
2808 BOIIB OIL SfAfIOIS 22589100 108-999 A 108-81-110-856 48.170 GLS POL IlfRBPID 51.99100 100-999 A 100-81-110-857 CARUSHBS 14.50600 680-999 A 600-83-195-057 1/2 CARIASB IA PO 1.75600 680-999 A 680-83-195-057 1/2 = 5.527GLS IA PO 6.88 au:700 700-999 A 788-03-280-857 1/2 CARUSH U PO 1.75780 700-999 A 700-03-208-857 1/2 = 5.526 GLS IA PO 6.07100 100-999 A 100-03-155-056 5 GLS KOIER 5.511I 1811-999 A 188-03-155-056 12.736 GLS SfRBBf PICKOP 14.00100-999 A 1011-03-155-857 11.828 GLS BIDLOADBR 13.08100-999 A 180-83-155-857 IASB SfRBBf PICIOP 01 3.80····fOfAL lOR BOIIB OIL SfAfIOIS 117.64
3150 CASHIERS OlnCB 22510308 300-999 79439 A 300-83-180-036 18 POSf 1000 SIGIS, 289.70

22511 /lCI3186 lOlA ORB CALL
'600 600-999 8987 A 688-03-195-052 1/2 27 APRIL' 1.15 LBSS 13.73

fOfAL CRBDlf OF 3.68 FOR BILLII
ERROR IOU ORB CALL .. .;\'

700 708-999 8987 A 700-03-200-'52 1/2 27 APRIL lOlA OIB 13.72
CALL lAJ @ 1.15 = 31.85 LBSS
3.68 CRBDlf BILLIIG BRROR 1/2 =

····fOYAL lOR lOlA OIB CALL 27.45
3475 KBYSfOIB LABORAfORIBS,IIC

.. , ' 22512

1m 60'-999 607.83 A 688-83-195-835 APRIL COLI10RM BACfBRIA 28.88& FLOORIDB SAHPLBS 10RI ORDBR
2884.0428

KBOKOK COOlfY BBALfH 2"2513100 180-999 .04007 A 1'0-04-160-020 JOBR I. KCeOY HBPAflfIS 79.85

I fBSf $79.05 (liS CARRIBR lOULD



SYSfBH DAfB 86/14/98 fIKI 03130
RBPORf DAfB 06/83/96

BAlK VlIDOR VlIDOR IIfLI
G/L DBBlf G/L CRBDlf

100

3669
188

3985
108

108

180

188-999

KBOKUK COUlfY SIAIB BAIl
188-999

fRB LUIBBR COlPAlY
100-999

108-999

188-999

3952 KABASKA lARI SBRVICB
188 180-999

3959
380

300

4122
680

IARIII KARIBrlA AGGRBGArB
388-999

300-999

IID-AHBRICAI RBSBARCR
680-999

4208 GiR IILLBR COISfRUCfIOI
650 650-999

4310 HORrOI SALf
680 608-999

4330 IYLIS KILLBR RBlRIG.
180 100-999

5050
300

5055
100
600

RORRIS ASPRALf PAVIIG CO.
380-999

10RrRIAY IBLL AID PUKP CO
180-999
600-999

22517
8185427 A 389-03-180-034 12199383,2199387,2199395

=23.27 fOIS @ 6.65 RD srOIB
8199145 A 300-03-188-034 12199608 a 8.3611 I 6;65

····fOrAL rOR HAifII KARIBffA AGGRBGAf 218.33

SCBBDULB PAYHBII RBPORf

P.O. 10. IIYOICB I ACCOUIf IUKBBR

884111 A 108-04-160-028

····fOfAL lOR KBOKUI COUlfY RBALfR

A 100-01-118-860

032254 A 188-83-155-841

032269 1 188-83-155-841

832278 A 188-83-155-841
····IOlIL lOR fRB LUKBBR COlPAIY

A 188-82-148-852

8128519-1 A 688-83-195-841

A 658-83-195-864

791583 A 688-83-195-868-1

A 180-84-165-051

1570 A 300-83-188-834

8216
8215

A 188-02-148-841
A 688-83-195-847-18-1

PAGB 6

DBSCRIPfIOI
CRICK I DAfl \V

IBf UOUIf

lor PAY-BAD SPAf II DARRII'S
HOUfR AID BLAIB AGRBBD fBB fBSI
SROULD BB DOIB)

JORI ICCOY HARfOUI Sill 18.88
fBSf (RB IICIDBlf IIfB DARRII
SCBIUZ)

89.05

I

I22514
PAYHBRf 118 POL IRfRIPID 291.58

22515
1 118 28' 13.99;1 116 20 36.99

10.08;1 1112 18 13.88
1 GL CBIBlf 4.75~IBUIDLB 21.58
SBIIGLBS 12.58;1 fUBB PROlLA
4.25 lOR SBOP ROOl BY DR

1 418 1/2 CPI ROOl/DI 16.88-
42.49

'22516 JO I

350GLS LP IA BBAtBR POOL 241.58

154.74
I

Llu·.

55.59

I22518
2 DZ BLUB SPRAY 108.00;

RUSf-AIAY 53.88;lRBIGBI 11.21
BY RD

172.21

22519
BSf 14 fBROUGB 5/22/98 8,695.14

22528
24.67fl BULl IUlfl CRYS- 1,274.21

fAL @ 51.65

22521
USBD RBACB II COOLBR 750.00

22522
6.28fOIS PRBHII @ 36.08 223.20 I22523
SII!!IIG POOL PUHP RBPAI 1,537.58
BOIL lROI IILL 14-DISAS- 1,674.08

SIKBLB 5StAGB IDP BOIL ASSKKBLY
RBHOVI AID RBPLACK BOIL BBARIIG
AID IIARIIGS. RKASSKHBLK AID I



SYSfER DAfE 06/14/98 fIKE 03:30
REPORf DAfE 06/03/96

SCHEDULE PAYHElf BEPORf PAGE 7

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
BARK VEIDOR VBIDOR fIfLE

GIL DEBIf GIL CREDlf P.O. 10. IIVOICE,
CHECI, DAfE

IEf AROUB!
,.,

ACCOUBf lUBBER DESCBIPfIOI------------------------------------------------------------.-----------------------------------------------------------------------

15211

5230

.'311

5U7
100

PBBLPS AUf0 SUPPLY
108-999

POOL flCB
108-999

REPOBLIC CORPARIBS
308-999

JOBI I. SAIIOIS CORSfRUC-
188-999

5508 SBRCO ,SAIIfIRY LAIDFILL
188 180-999

1'151
108

5806
155

5858
100
108
180
100

I
15

'11

CIfY 01 SIGOORIBY
608-999

108-999

SIGOURIBY BBRlfAGB 1010
155-999

SIGOORIEY LORBBR & SOPPLY
100-999
100-999
108-999
100-999

188-999

fBB SIGOORRBY RBIS-RBVIBI
180-999

ADD OIB COKPLBfB SfAGE
ttttf~fAL 10R'IORfBIAY IBLL AID PUlP C 3,211.58

22524
1-11131 A 188-01-110-857 fIRE SBRVICB POLICB CAR 7.80

JII:22525
098809 A 180-02-148-052 BOSB VACUOI AID RBLAfBD 997.50

'1.11IfBIS BY LYLB VAR lLBEf

344668
22526

150 fELBSPAR 13/4113/41 499.32
18=173.78;68 2"12"14'=143.29;
36 DRIVB RIVBfS=20.30;36 CORIBR
BOLrS=12.87;36 HBAVY BEl JAK
IOf=1.98;1 DRIVB CAP lOR 2"=
109.59;fRAISP 37.59 BY 01

ItLA 380-03-180-836

A 188-03-162
22527

BSf '2 fBROUGB 5/22/98 47,281.51

A 180-83-158-039
22528

HAY 74.64 rOls I $22.00 531.30
= $1642.08; CREDIf lROR JOIB
CBBCI (fBBIR BALAlCB, Bor ARf
BAD BBBI PAIDI-$1118.78 =
$531. 30

22529
(jIltA 688-03-195-852 RlIIB PC n SlRPLBS POSf 6.80

AGB 5/27 $3.80 5/29 $3.88
A 108-01-110-041 CBRrIlIBD HAIL DARRII 3.92

ttttforAL FOR CIfY or SIGOURIBY 9.92 911.

22538
A 155-82-337 RBIIBORSBIBBf LOlB/P.I.P 778.00

lOR POSflGB
I:':22531

srOOL PLUIGBR rOR PARI 6.65
2 KBfS BY KBIfB BRIll 2.80
1 PADLOCK BY LYLB V r 7.95
1 GL RBD 42.88;13 GL 101 431.29
fE OVERCOAf I 19.95=259.35;4 GL
SHOIIR SBAf DOORS I 22.00=88.80
1 fROIIL 2.99;1 GL BROil SfAll
19.95;DOOR BARDLB 12.88;CORCRBr
PAfCB 7.00

4 1112 23.52;1 GL SfAll
19.95 rOR PARK

ttttrorAL lOR SIGOURIBY LOBBER & SOPPL 491.36

A 63833
A 63117
A 63146
A 63169

A 100-82-130-041
A 108-84-165-851
A 180-02-130-041
A 180-82-140-852

A 63191 A 100-82-138-041 43.47

A 108-04-160-821
22532

5/6 10fICE BUDGBf AKEIDR 188.38



SYSfBI DAfB 86/14/98 fllB 83138
RBPORf DAfB 06/03/96

SCRBDULB PAYHllf RBPORf PAGB 8

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(In,l

BARK VIIDOR VIIDOR flfLB
GIL DBBIf G/L CRBDIf P.O. 10. IRYOICB I ACCOUIf RURBBR

._-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DBSCRIPflOI

CRBCI I DArB
IIr UOURf

188
180

5968
180
108
188
188
108
188
100
188
608
788
608
780

188-999
188-999

A 188-04-160-021 5/20 RBO FOR PROPOS CPAS
A 1~~-04~168-8~1 5/6 HIIUfBS 01 5/28

ttttfOfAL FOR fRB SIGOURRBY IBIS-RBYIB 286.38

17.88
81.88

SIGOURRBY P & P, IIC.
188-999
188-999
188-999
108-999
180-999
108-999
188-999
188-999
688-999
788-999
688-999
780-999

A 180-01-110-056
A 188-03-150-056
A 188-03-150-856
A 188-83-155-856
A 188-83-155-056
A 188-83-155-056
A 188-03-155-856
A 188-03-155-856
A 608-83-195-856
A 788-83-208-856-5
A 680-83-195-056
A 788-83-288-056-5

ttttfOfAL FOR SIGOURIBY P & P, IIC.

6118 SIlfR SBRVICB
188 180-999 A 180-02-140-041

6480 SfROBBL'S
380 308-999 o 2970 A 388-03-188-852

380 308·999 8 2978 A 388-83-188-052
ttttfOfAL FOR SfROBBL'S

6738
688

688

600

188

608

608

600

U.S. FILfBR/GRIIBS
688-999 411465 A 688-03-195-853

608-999 413651 A 688-03-195-853

680-999 413652 A 608-03-195-053

180-999 417179 A 188-03-162

601H99 417180 A 688-03-195-847-18

608'-999 417180 A 688-83-195-847-11

688-999 417181 A 600-83-195-847-10

22533 I

I
148.422 GLS POLICI
294.88 GLS GARBAGB fRUCK
27.28 GLS RBCYCLB fRUCK
61.741 GLS IASSBY FBRGUS
33.4 GLS BIDLOADBR
17.1 GLS SfRBBf PICKUP
35.5 GLS DUIP fRI 11(91)
41.3 GLS DUIP fRK 12(96)
1/2 lOIBRa9.681 GLS
9.68 GLS a 1/2 lOIBR
1/2 a 35.949 GLS PICKUP
1/2a35.947 GLS IA PU

835.96

151.68
333.45

31.48
78.46
38.48
19.67
48.88
47.58
18.66
18.65
48.70
48.67

22534
RIPAIR DIYIIG BD-RBPAIR 566.44

FLUSR YALVIS-IISfALL CURfAII
RODS-RBPLACB VALVB 01 lIL!BR -
URPLUG SROIBR DRAII. LABOR
385.00; IAfBRIAL 181.44

22535
32 LBS SfBBL S16.88;LA-

BOR CUfflRG 3.88
SROP.SOI 19.82;SHP 3.88

41.12

19.08

lUI I
22536

IfR COIR 9.50(RBIIBURSBD 292.18
BY DAR lOORB)9.58;2 SADDLBS
65.88;2 SADDLBS 77.88;2 SADDLBS
97.88;6 BUSHIRGS 33.88;FRBIGRf
10.60 SUPPLIIS BY RD

75 5/811/2 fOUCRPAD IB- .11,992.58
fBRS @ 79.95a5996.25;75 5/813/4
fonCHPAD HlfBRS I 79.95a5996.25

1 KlfBR 145.88;FRBIGH! 152.54
7.54 (ALL PAID BY DAR 100RB)

57 5/813/4 @ 79.95 IfR 5,844.65
a 4557.15; 158 I!R COil I 3.25a

487.58; SQUARB PROJICf BY RD
2/3 OF IISC FOR BACKIASR 947.88

IAfBRIAL (fOfAL 1428.58 2/3 a

947.88)
1/3 IISC SUPPLIBS lOR 473.58
BACKlASH IAfBRIAL IILL '4
fOrAL 1428.58

3 IYBS 338.88 FIBIGHf 276.67
I
I



SYSfBK DAfB 06/14/98 fIIB 03130
RBPORf DAfB 06/03/96

SCHBDULB PAYIBRf RBPORf PAGB 9

BARK VBIDOR VKIDOR fIfLB
GIL DBBI! GIL CnDI! P.O. 10. IRVOICK t ACCOUlf IUIIBBR DISCRIPfIOR

CHICK t DUI
RBI UOUIf

85.80c415.80 fOfAL FOR BACKlASH
IILLS 1,2 2/3 c 276.67 ~hA

600 600-999 417181 A 608-03-195-047-11 3 IYIS 330.08;FRIIGHf 138.33

I 85.09; fOfAL c 415.98 FOR IILL
t4 1/3 c 138.33

ttttfOfAL FOR u.s. FILfBR/GRIIIS 19,317.29

6750 u.s. POSfHAS!BR 22537 r~

Iml 100-999 A 100-04-160-058 1 ROLL .23 SflKPS 23.00 r.
tl

IAGLIR 10fOR CO., IRC. 22538
180-999 96813 A 100-83-150-057 GARBAGB fROCK lORK BY DI 186.03

7050 IALLIRICH'S PLUKBIIG 22539
100 100-999 A 100-03-155-041 SIRVICI CALL 01 HBAfBR 20.00

U SHOP

7100 JACK IALKRR 22540
100 100-999 7883 A 100-01-110-057 IlfRBPID LUBI OIL & FIL- 128.76

fBR CHAIGI 8.00;RBPLACB FROlf
BRAKI PADS RBSURFACIS ROfORS
28.00;FILfBR 4.50;BRA!B PAD
62.76;0IL 7.50; RISURFACB KOfOR
18.00 BY !B

ttttttfOfAL FOR BAlK 10 - 06 109,388.21

I tttRIGULAR CHICKStt 1'19,388.21
tttHAHUAL CHICKSttt 0.00
tttGRAID fOfALttttt 189,388.21

SYSfl1 DAfl 06/14/98 flIB 03130
RBPORf DAfl 86/03/96

SCHBDULI PAYIBlf RIPORf PAGB 10

GBIIRAL LIDGIR fOfALS - RBGULAR CBBCKS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
GBIIRAL LIDGIR 10. fIftl DBBI! lKOUlf GBIIRAL LBDGIR 10. fI!LI eRBDI! lKoun

II GIRBRAL FUID 73,695.99 100-999 GBIBRAL DUllY FUID 73,695.99
P.I.P. FOlD (PARfIIRS II 778.00 155-999 P.I.P. DUHHY FUID 778.00
ROAD USI FUID 3,178.37 300-999 ROAD USB fAl DDHKY FOlD 3,178.37
IAflR UfILIfY FUID 19,851.52 600-999 IAflR UfILIfY DUHlY FUID 19,851. 52

65 IAfBR PROJBCf 10,796.48 65O-999 IAfBR PROJBCf - DUllY 1O,796.48
700 SBIBR UfILIfY FUID 1,934.94 700-999 SIIIR UfILItY DUHKY FUID 1,O34.94lSI LIIIS IBID RIAL FODlfAII 52.91 851H99 LBIIS IBIORIAL FOUltAII D 52.91

fOULS 109,388.21 189,388.21

GBIBRAL LIDGBR tOfALS - HARUAL CHBCKS

GIIIRAL LIDGBR 10. nftl DBBI! UODIf GBIIRAL LIDGIR 10. fI!LB CRIDI! lKOUIf

tOfALS .00 .00



SYSIIK DAII 06/14/98 1111 83:30
RIPORI DATI 86/83/96

SCHIDULI PAYKERI RIPORI PAGI 11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------GIIIRAL LIDGIR 10lALS - GRAID TOIAL ,'J

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------GIIIRAL LIDGIR 10. IIILI DIBII 1I0DII GIIIRAL LIDGIR 10. IIILI CRBDII 1I0UII
100 GKlIRAL rUID 73,695.99 100-999 GIIIRAL DUllY rUID 73,695.99 I155 P.I.P. rDID (PARIIIRS II 778.00 155-999 P.I.P. DUKKY rUID 778.08
380 ROAD USI lUID 3,178.37 38lH99 ROAD USI rAJ DUKKY rUID 3,178.37
680 IATIR DrILlry rDID 19,851.52 600-999 IArlR DrILlry DUKKY rDID 19,851.52
658 IArER PROJICT 10,796.48 650-999 IAIIR PROJICI - DDKKY 10,796.48
708 SIIBR UIILIIY rDRD 1,834.94 780-999 SIIBR DIILIIY DUKKY rDlD 1,834.94 I858 LIIIS KEIORIAL rOUITAII 52.91 858-999 LIIIS KBIORIAL rOUllAII D 52.91

10lALS 189,388.21 189,388.21
,'H'tl

I

104

I
I



OTHER WARRANTS THAT HAVE BEEN ISSUED SINCE
LAST COUNCIL APPROVAL MAY 6, 1998

I
CLAIMS APPROVED BY SIGOURNEY PUBLIC LIBRARY AND

CITY PAYMENT OF TAXES TO SIGOURNEY COMMUNITY FIRE
DEPARTMENT,POOL STARTUP MONEY, PETTY CASH REIMBURSE-
MENT AND CLOSED OUT OUTSTANDING CHECKS $ 5,008.69

OTHER WARRANTS ISSUED
05-22-98 22462 Sigourney Post Office - utility

bills 797 @ .18 = 143.40 and 41 x
.20 = 8.20. (actually mailed late
6-3 and first from new system) .•.

05-08-98 22342 John Wehr Trust Account for Library
05-24-98 '22312 Treasurer, State of Iowa - sales

taxes for May, 1998 Not completed
$ 2,551.66

I
PAYROLL-RELATED WARRANTS ISSUED
05-08-98 PJ
05-08-98 22338

05-08-98

05-08-98
05-08-98
05-22-98

I 05-22-98

05-22-98

05-22-98

05-22-98

05-22-98

05-22-98

05-22-98

05-22-98

05-22-98

I
05-22-98
05-22-98

I

Employees Net Payroll ending 5-1 ..$
Keokuk County State Bank - FICA &

Medicare 05-08-98 Payroll ••.......
22339 Keokuk County State Bank - federal

tax withheld 05-01-98 .•...........
22340 Collection Services Center .
22341 Fee for Collection Services Accts .
PJ Employees Net Payroll ending 5-15-98
22402-22453 Keokuk County State Bank - amts

over insurance for bonds .
22454 Keokuk County State Bank - FICA &

Medicare for 5-15-98 Payroll .
22455 Keokuk County State Bank - federal

withheld 05-15-98 .
22456 Treasurer, State of Iowa - Iowa

withholding May., 1998 .
22457 Blue Cross Blue Shield - Health Ins.

Premium for May .
22458 IPERS Collections - all Ipers except

Police for May .
22459 IPERS Collections- Police Ipers for

Hay ............................••.
22457 Keokuk County State Bank - savings

bonds purchase plan .........•......
Blue Cross Blue Shield - Flex Bene-

fit Pre Tax Contributions and Adm.
Collection Services Center - 2 accts
Fee for Collection Services Acct ....

$

22461

22464
22465

151.66
2,400.00

7,526.00
1,630.24

956.44
427.61

4.00
7,737.97

843.02

1,677.48

992.16

809.42
2,377.00

1,490.18

949.17

124.53

258.16
422.02

4.00
28,229.40



I

I

I

I
I

APRIL, 1998
SUMMARY OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURES

REVENUES:
General $105,476.26
Memorial Hall Restor 6,220.49
Housing Reimbursements. 198.52
CLG Hist. Pres......... 750.00
Library................ 237.34
Library Building Fund.. 230.00
Ro ad Use............... 11,441.42
Debt Service 24,412.27
Water Utility 11,714.20
Water Op/Mtn 5,768.87
Water Sinking 5,128.37
Water Improvement/Repl. 4,000.00
Water Project 135,000.00
Sewer Utility 3,884.08
Sewer Op/Mtn 6,334.23
Sewer Sinking 1,597.05
Sewer Improvement/Repl. 833.34
P.I.P.................. 615.00
Lewis Memorial Ftn..... 9.14
Water Customer Deposit. 80.00
Tenn is Courts.......... 5,050.96

$328,981 .54

DISBURSEMENTS:
Gener a 1 $ 35,593.86
Memorial Hall Restor.... 1,172.70
CLG Hist. Pres.......... 6.00
Library................. 3,539.76
Library Building Fund... 10.24
Ro ad Use................ 5,864.06
Debt Serv ice.. .. .. .. .. .. 49.00
Water Utility 135,000.00
Water Op/Mtn............ 5,768.87
Water Project 14,488.04
Sewer Op /Mtn. . . . . . . . . . . . 6,334.23
Lewis Mem Ftn........... 3.00$~2 0n"""'7",--;8:;-;:2;'"';;9:-.-=>776

APPROPRIATIONS BY PROGRAM:
Community Protection ... $ 15,145.87
Human Development....... 9,834.49
Home & Community Enviroo~

me n t. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 177,192.48
Policy & Administration. 5,656.92

$ 207,829.76


